South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 05:22:01 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3723 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley
Similar (S 1165)

A Bill to amend Section 28-2-450, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to a municipality's right of condemnation
not being limited to the county in which it is located, so as to provide that a municipality may not condemn land outside its
corporate limits for purposes of establishing a park, playground, or recreational facility, and to provide that the establishment of
a park, playground, or recreational facility by a municipality outside its corporate limits is not considered to be a public purpose
of the municipality for which the power of eminent domain may be used.

02/10/88
02/10/88
03/08/88
03/30/88
04/07/88
04/07/88
04/13/88
04/14/88
04/14/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1030

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1030

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1776
Special order, set for following consideration of S. 457 (Under H 4062)

Amended HJ-2584

Read second time HJ-2587

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2737

Introduced and read first time SJ-177

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-178

Page 1 of 1



