## South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 05:22:01 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H 3723 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley Similar (S 1165)

A Bill to amend Section 28-2-450, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to a municipality's right of condemnation not being limited to the county in which it is located, so as to provide that a municipality may not condemn land outside its corporate limits for purposes of establishing a park, playground, or recreational facility, and to provide that the establishment of a park, playground, or recreational facility by a municipality outside its corporate limits is not considered to be a public purpose of the municipality for which the power of eminent domain may be used.

02/10/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1030
02/10/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1030
03/08/88	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1776
03/30/88	House	Special order, set for following consideration of S. 457 (Under H 4062)
04/07/88	House	Amended HJ-2584
04/07/88	House	Read second time HJ-2587
04/13/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2737
04/14/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-177
04/14/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-178